
2042 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 62 

1968 
NZ$ 

10,056,676 
68,277 

359,804 
7,626,617 

18,111,374 
236,968 

90,829 

18,439,171 

$19,040,323 

1,241,632 

7,325,000 
8,285,352 

274,030 

15,884,382 

1,762,811 

151,498 

17,798,691 

$19,040,323 

Current liabilities and prov1s10ns-
Depositors' balances-

Ordinary accounts 11,431,028 
Thrift accounts 139,592 
Home lay-by accounts 289,119 
Investment accounts 9,188,930 

21,048,669 
Other liabilities, includ­

ing accrued interest 
and home lay-by sub­
sidies 

Provision for taxation 
278,795 
92,368 

Deposits with The Commercial Bank 
of Australia Ltd. 

Investments-
New Zealand Govern­

ment stock, at 
cost-

3! percent special 
Other 

Local authority securi­
ties, at cost .. 

8,000,000 
10,112,488 

507,258 

1969 
NZ$ 

21,419,832 

$22,066,249 

1,249,919 

18,619,746 

Nominal value, $18,697,122} See note 
Market value, $18,459,452 · 
Mortgages and other 

loans, less provi­
sions for bad and 
doubtful debts 2,007,002 

Interest accrued 189,582 

20,816,330 

$22,066,249 

Norn-The New Zealand Government stock and local authority 
securities are all redeemable at par at fixed dates and it is the 
opinion of the directors that, in the ordinary course of business, 
the bank's investment in these securities will realise not less than 
the amounts at which they are included in the accounts. 

On behalf of the Board: 
J. CHESTER GUEST, Director. 

AUDITORS' REPORT 
To THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMERCIAL BANK SAVINGS BANK (N.Z.) 

LTD. 
In our opinion, the accompanying balance sheet and profit and 

loss account give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of 
the Commercial Bank Savings Bank (N.Z.) Ltd. at 30 June 1969, 
and of its results for the year ended on that date. 

We have obtained all the information and explanations we have 
required. In our opinion, the company has kept proper books, 
and the balance sheet and profit and loss account give, in the 
prescribed manner, the information required by the Companies 
Act 1955. 

g: t: i:ff~IE} Chartered Accountants. 

Wellington, New Zealand, 7 August 1969. 
6113 

MOUNT EDEN BOROUGH COUNCIL 

NOTICE OF RESULT OF POLL 

Municipal Building Loan 1969-$314,000 
PURSUANT to section 38 of the Local Auithorities Loans Act 
1956, notice is hereby given that a poll of the ratepayers of 
the Borough of Mount Eden, taken on 4 October 1969, on the 
proposal of the above-named local authority to raise a loan 
of $314,000 to be known as the Municipal Building Loan 1969 
for the purpose of erecting municipal chambers, to include 
council offices and tena11ted commercial premises, resulted as 
follows: 

The number of votes recorded for the proposal 
was 648 

The number of votes recorded against the 
proposal was ...... 731 

The number of informal votes was 3 
I therefore declare that the proposal was rejected. 
Dated this lCJth day of October 1969. 

R. C. MILLS, Mayor. 
6567 

INDECENT PUBLICATIONS TRIBUNAL 

I, Murdoch Riley, of Wellington, company director, as agen~ 
for the publishers of the under-mentioned books, give notice 
that I have applied to the In'decent Publications Tribunal for 
decisions as to whether the books are indecent or not, or for 
decisions ws Ito their classification: 

Glamour Guide, No. 1; published by Kamera Publications 
Ltd., London. 

Kamera, No. 87 and 89; published by Kamera Publications 
Ltd., London. 

The Desire to Dominate, by Victor Rogano; published by 
Luxor Press, London. 

6542 

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ACT 1909 

ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLATION 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar of Friendly Societies 
has, pursuant to section 70 of the Friendly Societies Adt 1909, 
by writing under hi's ihand dated the 9th day of October 1969, 
cancelled the registry of Ruawai Oak Lodge No. 71 of the 
Grand Lodge of the North Island of New Zealand of the 
Ancient Order of Druids (Register No. 296/ 1 ll), held at 
Ruawai, on the ground that the said branch has ceased to exist. 

V. THOMPSON, 

6552 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS~ 
Awards for Gallantry and Distinguished Service: 

PAGE 

2031 

2002 

2029 

2001 

2031 

Notices 2014 
ChiM Welfare Act: Notice 2003 
Customs Tariff: Notices ...... 2020 
Exchange Control Regulations: Notice 2019 
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Noltices 2017 
Import Control Regulations': Notice 2003 
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notices 2019 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 2013 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 2019 
Maori Affairs Act: No!tices 2013, 2015 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 2004, 2013 
Regulations Act: Notice ...... 2025 
Reserve Bank: Notice 2019 
Reserve Bank: Statement 2028 
Rock Oyster Farming Act: Notices 2015 
Schedule of Contradts ...... ...... 2024 
Social Security Act: Notice 2003 
Standards Act: Notices ...... 2019 
Tariff and Development Board Aclt: Notice 2018 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 2018 
Transport Act: Notices ...... 2012 

PROCLA!MATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1995-2001 

Price 30c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1969 


