1968 N <b>Z</b> \$		1969 NZ\$
10,056,676 68,277 359,804	Current liabilities and provisions— Depositors' balances— Ordinary accounts 11,431,028 Thrift accounts 139,592 Home lay-by accounts 289,119 Investment accounts 9,188,930	
7,626,617 18,111,374 236,968	21,048,669 Other liabilities, includ-	\$ 10 10 10
90,829	ing accrued interest and home lay-by sub- sidies 278,795 Provision for taxation 92,368	21,419,832
18,439,171		
\$19,040,323		\$22,066,249
1,241,632	Deposits with The Commercial Bank of Australia Ltd Investments— New Zealand Government stock, at cost—	1,249,919
7,325,000 8,285,352	3 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> percent special 8,000,000 Other 10,112,488	
274,030	Local authority securities, at cost 507,258	
15,884,382	18,619,746	
1,762,811	Nominal value, \$18,697,122 \ Market value, \$18,459,452 \} See n Mortgages and other loans, less provisions for bad and doubtful debts 2,007,002	ote.
<i>151,498</i>	Interest accrued 2,007,002	
17,798,691		20,816,330
\$19,040,323		\$22,066,249

Note—The New Zealand Government stock and local authority securities are all redeemable at par at fixed dates and it is the opinion of the directors that, in the ordinary course of business, the bank's investment in these securities will realise not less than the amounts at which they are included in the accounts.

On behalf of the Board:

J. CHESTER GUEST, Director.

# AUDITORS' REPORT

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMERCIAL BANK SAVINGS BANK (N.Z.) LTD.

In our opinion, the accompanying balance sheet and profit and loss account give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Commercial Bank Savings Bank (N.Z.) Ltd. at 30 June 1969, and of its results for the year ended on that date.

We have obtained all the information and explanations we have

required. In our opinion, the company has kept proper books, and the balance sheet and profit and loss account give, in the prescribed manner, the information required by the Companies Act 1955.

D. A. F. CROMBIE Chartered Accountants.

Wellington, New Zealand, 7 August 1969.

6113

### MOUNT EDEN BOROUGH COUNCIL

### NOTICE OF RESULT OF POLL

## Municipal Building Loan 1969-\$314,000

PURSUANT to section 38 of the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, notice is hereby given that a poll of the ratepayers of the Borough of Mount Eden, taken on 4 October 1969, on the proposal of the above-named local authority to raise a loan of \$314,000 to be known as the Municipal Building Loan 1969 for the purpose of erecting municipal chambers to include for the purpose of erecting municipal chambers, to include council offices and tenanted commercial premises, resulted as follows:

The number of votes recorded for	the proposa	al 648
was		
proposal was The number of informal votes was		731 3
I therefore declare that the proposal	was rejecte	ed.
Dated this 10th day of October 1969.		
6567	R. C. MIL	LS, Mayor.

## INDECENT PUBLICATIONS TRIBUNAL

I, Murdoch Riley, of Wellington, company director, as agent for the publishers of the under-mentioned books, give notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for decisions as to whether the books are indecent or not, or for decisions as to their classification:

Glamour Guide, No. 1; published by Kamera Publications Ltd., London.

Kamera, No. 87 and 89; published by Kamera Publications Ltd., London.

The Desire to Dominate, by Victor Rogano; published by Luxor Press, London.

6542

#### FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ACT 1909

#### ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to section 70 of the Friendly Societies has, pursuant to section 70 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, by writing under his hand dated the 9th day of October 1969, cancelled the registry of Ruawai Oak Lodge No. 71 of the Grand Lodge of the North Island of New Zealand of the Ancient Order of Druids (Register No. 296/111), held at Ruawai, on the ground that the said branch has ceased to exist.

V. THOMPSON Registrar of Friendly Societies.

6552

# CONTENTS

					Page
Advertisements	•••••		•••••	*****	2031
APPOINTMENTS	•••••		•••••	******	2002
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	*****				2029
DEFENCE NOTICES	•		•••••	•••••	2001
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NO	TICES		•••••	•	2031
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Awards for Gallantry	and	Distinguish	ed	Service:	
Notices	•••••	<sup>-</sup> .		******	2014
Child Welfare Act: N		•••••	•••••	•••••	2003
Customs Tariff: Notices			•••••		2020
Exchange Control Regu	ulation	s: Notice	•••••	*****	2019
Heavy Motor Vehicle			ces	******	2017
Import Control Regula			•••••	•••••	2003
Indecent Publications T				******	2019
Land Districts, Land R	<b>Leserve</b>	ed, Revoked	, etc	<b>.</b>	2013
Local Authorities Loan	s Act:	: Notice	•••••	*****	2019
Maori Affairs Act: No	otices	******	•••••	2013,	
Public Works Act: Lan	nd Tal	ken, etc.	******	2004,	2013
Regulations Act: Notice	e	******	•••••	•••••	2025
Reserve Bank: Notice	•••••	******	•••••	•••••	2019
Reserve Bank: Stateme	ent		*****	*****	2028
Rock Oyster Farming	Act:	Notices	•••••	*****	2015
Schedule of Contracts	•••••	*****			2024
Social Security Act: N	otice	*****	******	•	2003
Standards Act: Notices		•••••		*****	2019
Tariff and Development	Board	l Act: Notic	e		2018
Traffic Regulations: N	otice	*****	•••••	•••••	2018
Transport Act: Notices	•	*****	•••••	•••••	2012
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS II	N Cou	NCIL, AND W	ARR	NTS 1995-	-2001

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1993-2001